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Friday   7:00 PM Lanes 1 - 18Stardust Bowl No. 2
Thank you for bowling with us! We hope to see you next season!

President: Scott Eaton    Vice President: Michael Plants Jr.
Secretary/Treasurer: Jeff Remenius

Lane Assignments
Another fantastic season in the books! Thank you for bowling with us!

Your dedication, passion, and sportsmanship have made this season unforgettable.
Keep practicing, stay excited, and we'll see you back on the lanes next season!

Mystery Pot

Mystery Pot - $57

1st Game- Mike Plants Jr. 255
2nd Game- Vicky Stinar, Mary Yardley 125

Team Standings
Points Points Year-To-Date Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost WON Pins HDCP

1 18 Broseph and the 80 32 141 68575 85468
2 1 Gary Printing 73 39 145 75823 84688
3 5 Spare Me 72 40 127 63267 83208
4 14 Saul Good 62 50 105 56367 82011
5 7 Oldies But Goodi 61 51 119 64830 82704
6 3 Family Affair 60 52 129 69535 83659
7 12 All Pins Matter 60 52 116 61759 82303
8 16 2 Pins Shy 59 53 111 56693 83088
9 4 Glory Bowls 58 54 112 60454 82405

10 13 King Pins 58 54 112 52243 81823
11 2 Babes and Balls 55 57 118 70154 84044
12 11 Jameson Gang 55 57 105 58121 82415
13 6 N.Y.C. Everythin 54 58 119 60484 83065
14 8 Hambones 47 65 104 57617 79722
15 9 The Blind 45 67 94 63558 82412
16 17 Ball Bags 42 70 91 53361 82005
17 15 Roll With The Change 39 73 87 52010 80648
18 10 The Unforgiven 21 91 74 47720 68945

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Glory Bowls 999 993 998 2990 7 <---> Roll With The Change 862 835 912 2609 0
3-4 Ball Bags 940 1001 1052 2993 7 <---> Jameson Gang 912 896 1045 2853 0
5-6 N.Y.C. Everythin 924 830 841 2595 2 <---> The Unforgiven 830 1024 930 2784 5
7-8 Oldies But Goodi 1044 1135 958 3137 3 <---> 2 Pins Shy 1054 1085 986 3125 4

9-10 King Pins 913 933 995 2841 0 <---> All Pins Matter 1004 970 1028 3002 7
11-12 Gary Printing 824 760 775 2359 1 <---> Broseph and the 828 902 0 1730 4
13-14 Babes and Balls 1007 889 894 2790 0 <---> Family Affair 1070 1074 1094 3238 7
15-16 Spare Me 921 975 981 2877 2 <---> Saul Good 1021 942 1011 2974 5
17-18 Hambones 0 0 0 0 0 <---> The Blind 837 973 822 2632 0

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 300 Michael Plants Jr. 795 Daryn Kaylor 357 Steve Igras 879 Steve Igras
300 Jeff Remenius 759 Thomas Dondzila 329 Michael Plants Jr. 873 Daryn Kaylor
297 Steve Igras 754 Jeff Remenius 323 Doug Bunting 864 David Matusiak
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Women 254 Savannah Kitchens 722 Savannah Kitchens 320 Marianne VanWinkle 887 Savannah Kitchens
242 Jennifer Remenius 641 Jennifer Remenius 309 Savannah Kitchens 837 Marianne VanWinkle
240 Marianne VanWinkle 618 Sharon Igras 297 Kelly Bunting 812 Carma Jones

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

2945 Babes and Balls 1051 Gary Printing 2398 Family Affair 850 Spare Me
2897 2 Pins Shy 1031 Hambones 2366 Broseph and the 819 All Pins Matter
2866 The Unforgiven 996 The Blind 2230 Oldies But Goodi 747 Glory Bowls

996 Saul Good
Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game

Men 798 Joseph Orosz Jr. 869 Joshua Wirick 299 Jerome Tachik 324 Rick Rohaley
744 Brandon Kaylor 815 Richard Pfaff 279 Jeff Remenius 308 Anthony Thomas Jr.
734 Matthew Homan 800 James Meeks 277 Shannon Packingham 305 Michael Plants III

277 Nathan Mattox

Women 636 Sharon Igras 814 Gabby Orosz 246 Jessica Westbury 299 Julie Toomey
609 Jennifer Remenius 796 Melissa Markert 235 Shannon McCann 283 Alyssa Matusiak
589 Amanda Schuyler 768 Ida Poellnitz-Peden 202 Kim Weisner 279 Cindy Packingham

Team Rosters
1 - Gary Printing  Lane 11  HDCP=101

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
2 Loryn Homan 147 65 2647 18
3 Scott Eaton 195 22 18726 96
4 Jerome Tachik 204 14 16595 81

98 Ben De St. Jean 229 0 9879 43
73 Matthew Homan 194 23 15187 78

1 Tony Hollandsworth 184 32 6075 33

2 - Babes and Balls  Lane 13  HDCP=131

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
57 Jennifer Remenius 171 44 15980 93
58 Shannon McCann 172 43 11871 69
59 Chuck Noojin 182 34 16389 90
60 Jeff Remenius 208 10 19978 96
76 Chuck Remenius 159 54 3822 24
77 Robert McCann 181 35 1631 9

102 Sue N. Noojin bk170 45 0 0
3 - Family Affair  Lane 14  HDCP=140

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
70 Wayne Raker 182 34 12613 69
71 Savannah Kitchens 158 55 7616 48
88 Larry Kaylor 183 33 11552 63
89 Brandon Kaylor 200 18 13213 66
69 Elaine Raker bk140 72 0 0
87 Kelly Kaylor 158 55 9508 60
72 Daryn Kaylor 191 26 9195 48
90 Kyle Kaylor 197 20 5337 27

4 - Glory Bowls  Lane 1  HDCP=223

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
63 Alyssa Matusiak 137 74 12072 88
61 Nathan Schuyler 154 59 14354 93
64 David Matusiak 170 45 16349 96
62 Amanda Schuyler 169 45 15297 90

5 - Spare Me  Lane 15  HDCP=222

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
18 Jennifer Adams 141 71 5958 42
17 Cindy Packingham 113 96 8754 77
19 Shannon Packingham 192 25 18458 96
20 Charles Allen 186 30 13416 72
79 Shawn Murphy 178 37 8042 45

6 - N.Y.C. Everythin  Lane 5  HDCP=230

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
54 Bunny O'mara 143 69 12499 87
42 Nikki Rollensen 147 65 13748 93
43 Mary Yardley 139 72 11304 81
56 Damon Graves 193 24 18599 96
41 Thomas Nowak bk149 63 773 6

7 - Oldies But Goodi  Lane 7  HDCP=186

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
109 Anthony Willis 198 19 18478 93

52 Marianne VanWinkle 131 80 12229 93
51 Thomas Dondzila 186 30 15103 81
49 Robert VanWinkle 156 57 1568 10
85 Isaiah VanWinkle 165 49 11388 69

8 - Hambones  Lane 17  HDCP=209

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
38 Joshua Wirick 160 54 13947 87
39 Jessica Westbury 165 49 12412 75
40 Tommy Westbury 159 54 12955 81
75 Brian Wirick 162 52 4390 27
74 Belinda Wirick 106 102 3529 33
37 Ryan McLean 157 56 4257 27

9 - The Blind  Lane 18  HDCP=166

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
25 Wesley Derks 142 70 7270 51
26 David Shrall 152 61 14656 96
27 Rick Rohaley 198 19 14884 75
28 Nathan Mattox 202 16 13947 69

116 Dan Rohaley 104 104 3224 31

10 - The Unforgiven  Lane 6  HDCP=253

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
95 James Meeks 92 115 6088 66

5 Michael Plants III 166 48 12996 78
103 Ozzie Febus 152 61 6858 45

6 Michael Plants Jr. 187 29 17414 93
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11 - Jameson Gang  Lane 4  HDCP=244

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
68 Deanna Spohn 120 90 9018 75
65 Sharon Igras 166 48 15979 96
67 Greg Spohn 168 46 14690 87
66 Steve Igras 153 60 14708 96

12 - All Pins Matter  Lane 10  HDCP=218

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
13 Osiris Selby 159 54 14854 93
15 Anthony Thomas Jr. 162 52 15591 96

107 Jason Burton 183 33 15927 87
118 COOK HARRIS 132 79 3187 24
117 Richard Willis bk156 57 420 3

13 - King Pins  Lane 9  HDCP=296

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
33 Kim Weisner 148 64 14269 96
81 Melissa Markert 107 101 8693 81
82 Chris Markert 135 76 9779 72
34 Chet Setser 158 55 14750 93

14 - Saul Good  Lane 16  HDCP=260

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
21 Darrell Reed 138 73 12478 90
22 Ida Poellnitz-Peden 155 58 14503 93
23 Charmal Surney 143 69 11231 78
24 Archie Aaron 153 60 12425 81

100 Marc Taylor 153 60 1383 9
15 - Roll With The Change  Lane 2  HDCP=295

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
30 Vicky Stinar 126 84 11386 90
29 Thomas Stinar 159 54 4297 27
84 Theresa Warmelink 114 95 9923 87
31 Frank Traina 151 62 13657 90

16 - 2 Pins Shy  Lane 8  HDCP=257

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
45 Carma Jones 131 80 11843 90

108 Charles Mihail 147 65 12676 86
47 Dwayne Johnson 140 72 12243 87
48 Richard Pfaff 175 40 16700 95

17 - Ball Bags  Lane 3  HDCP=267

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
110 Amy McCowan 114 95 11007 96
111 Kelly Bunting 132 79 11894 90
112 Elliott McCowan 160 54 15423 96
113 Doug Bunting 176 39 9550 54
114 Hayley Bunting 110 99 4623 42

18 - Broseph and the  Lane 12  HDCP=148

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
11 Julie Toomey 166 48 15975 96

104 Gabby Orosz 155 58 14944 96
105 Auston Buchanan 173 42 16166 93
106 Joseph Orosz Jr. 221 0 17265 78
115 James Kraushaar bk218 1 683 3

Alphabetical List of All Members of This League
ID # Name Pins  Gms ID # Name Pins  Gms ID # Name Pins  Gms

32 VACANY 0 0
24 Archie Aaron 12425 81
18 Jennifer Adams 5958 42
20 Charles Allen 13416 72

105 Auston Buchanan 16166 93
113 Doug Bunting 9550 54
114 Hayley Bunting 4623 42
111 Kelly Bunting 11894 90
107 Jason Burton 15927 87

99 Shania Byrne 1607 9
7 Michael Cates 887 6

12 Michael Crachy 0 0
80 Brianne Crane 0 0
98 Ben De St. Jean 9879 43
25 Wesley Derks 7270 51
51 Thomas Dondzila 15103 81
92 Keith Dunn 0 0

3 Scott Eaton 18726 96
103 Ozzie Febus 6858 45

94 Michael Gard 0 0
56 Damon Graves 18599 96
78 Michelle Haluska 0 0

118 COOK HARRIS 3187 24
1 Tony Hollandsworth 6075 33
2 Loryn Homan 2647 18

73 Matthew Homan 15187 78
86 Matt Hurst 0 0
65 Sharon Igras 15979 96
66 Steve Igras 14708 96
44 Jordan Jansma 3210 18
47 Dwayne Johnson 12243 87
45 Carma Jones 11843 90
46 Rudolph Jones 0 0
89 Brandon Kaylor 13213 66
72 Daryn Kaylor 9195 48
87 Kelly Kaylor 9508 60
90 Kyle Kaylor 5337 27
88 Larry Kaylor 11552 63
53 Jen King 0 0
55 Ken King 0 0

71 Savannah Kitchens 7616 48
115 James Kraushaar 683 3

82 Chris Markert 9779 72
81 Melissa Markert 8693 81
28 Nathan Mattox 13947 69
63 Alyssa Matusiak 12072 88
64 David Matusiak 16349 96
77 Robert McCann 1631 9
58 Shannon McCann 11871 69

110 Amy McCowan 11007 96
112 Elliott McCowan 15423 96

37 Ryan McLean 4257 27
95 James Meeks 6088 66

108 Charles Mihail 12676 86
79 Shawn Murphy 8042 45
59 Chuck Noojin 16389 90

102 Sue N. Noojin 0 0
41 Thomas Nowak 773 6
93 Trisha Nowak 0 0
54 Bunny O'mara 12499 87

104 Gabby Orosz 14944 96
106 Joseph Orosz Jr. 17265 78

17 Cindy Packingham 8754 77
19 Shannon Packingham 18458 96
48 Richard Pfaff 16700 95

5 Michael Plants III 12996 78
6 Michael Plants Jr. 17414 93

22 Ida Poellnitz-Peden 14503 93
69 Elaine Raker 0 0
70 Wayne Raker 12613 69
21 Darrell Reed 12478 90
76 Chuck Remenius 3822 24
60 Jeff Remenius 19978 96
57 Jennifer Remenius 15980 93

101 Donald Rettig 0 0
91 Chris Richardson 2216 12

116 Dan Rohaley 3224 31
27 Rick Rohaley 14884 75
97 Don Rollensen 0 0
42 Nikki Rollensen 13748 93

62 Amanda Schuyler 15297 90
61 Nathan Schuyler 14354 93
36 Ron Seifert 6912 39
13 Osiris Selby 14854 93
34 Chet Setser 14750 93
10 John Shofroth Jr. 0 0

9 Julie Shofroth 0 0
35 Michael Shofroth 0 0
26 David Shrall 14656 96
96 Sandra Shrall 0 0
83 Robert Smith 0 0
14 Garrett Spears 2208 15
50 Joel Spinella 0 0
68 Deanna Spohn 9018 75
67 Greg Spohn 14690 87
29 Thomas Stinar 4297 27
30 Vicky Stinar 11386 90
23 Charmal Surney 11231 78

4 Jerome Tachik 16595 81
100 Marc Taylor 1383 9

15 Anthony Thomas Jr. 15591 96
11 Julie Toomey 15975 96
31 Frank Traina 13657 90
85 Isaiah VanWinkle 11388 69
52 Marianne VanWinkle 12229 93
49 Robert VanWinkle 1568 10
84 Theresa Warmelink 9923 87
33 Kim Weisner 14269 96
39 Jessica Westbury 12412 75
40 Tommy Westbury 12955 81
16 Justus White 498 3

8 Eric Williamson 0 0
109 Anthony Willis 18478 93
117 Richard Willis 420 3

74 Belinda Wirick 3529 33
75 Brian Wirick 4390 27
38 Joshua Wirick 13947 87
43 Mary Yardley 11304 81
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